
Licensed to Crown Point High School    Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 5/20/2005 06:01 PM
                IHSAA 2005 Boys Sectional T/F Meet - 5/19/2005                 
                            Crown Point High School                            
                                    Results                                    
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
===================================================================
State Record: & 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
 Sec. Record: # 10.30  1981        Walter Monagan, Gary West Side              
Auto Qualify: * 11.05                                                          
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   280 Gray, Scott         11 Lowell                 * 11.04Q  3 
  2   198 Kirby, James        10 West Side                11.50Q  1 
  3   192 Green, Terrell      10 West Side           7:53:42.18Q  2 
  4   298 Cameron, Ryan       11 Merrillville             11.34Q  3 
  5   243 Shroka, Greg        12 Hanover Central          11.54Q  1 
  6   288 Smith, Ross         11 Lowell              7:53:42.47Q  2 
  7   170 Fryerson, DeShanno   9 Wallace                  11.45q  3 
  8   246 Van Lear, Samuel    12 Hanover Central          11.57q  3 
  9   215 Johnson, Jarrhod    12 Gary Wirt                11.59   1 
 10   140 Kmiec, Mike         10 Crown Point              11.80   3 
 11   269 Trinosky, Nate      10 Hobart                   11.81   3 
 12   180 Taylor, Christophe  12 Wallace                  11.96   1 
 13   256 Foddrill, Jonathan  12 Hobart                   11.98   1 
 14   323 York, Donald        11 Merrillville        7:53:42.61   2 
 15   164 Rowe, Eric          12 Roosevelt           7:53:42.62   2 
 16   133 Gambini, Anthony    10 Crown Point         7:53:43.12   2 
 17   221 Sims, Preston       10 Gary Wirt           7:53:43.86   2 
 
Boys 100 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
State Record: & 10.31  1981        Jerome Harrison, Jeffersonville             
 Sec. Record: # 10.30  1981        Walter Monagan, Gary West Side              
Auto Qualify: * 11.05                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   192 Green, Terrell      10 West Side                11.01*   10  
  2   280 Gray, Scott         11 Lowell                   11.07     8  
  3   288 Smith, Ross         11 Lowell                   11.15     6  
  4   198 Kirby, James        10 West Side                11.47     5  
  5   298 Cameron, Ryan       11 Merrillville             11.49     4  
  6   243 Shroka, Greg        12 Hanover Central          11.65     3  
  7   246 Van Lear, Samuel    12 Hanover Central          11.79     2  
  8   170 Fryerson, DeShanno   9 Wallace                  12.72     1  
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
===================================================================
State Record: & 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
 Sec. Record: # 21.24  1980        Terrence Duckett, Gary West Side            
Auto Qualify: * 22.25                                                          
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   192 Green, Terrell      10 West Side              * 21.77Q  1 
  2   297 Booker, Michael     12 Merrillville             22.32Q  2 
  3   281 Koza, Michael       11 Lowell                   23.11Q  3 
  4   113 Nash, Brennan       11 Andrean                  22.53Q  1 
  5   164 Rowe, Eric          12 Roosevelt                22.73Q  2 
  6   199 Lacefield, Ronald   12 West Side                23.60Q  3 
  7   177 Rahman, Hesheem     11 Wallace                  22.88q  2 
  8   169 Williams, DeAndre   12 Roosevelt                23.16q  1 



  9   243 Shroka, Greg        12 Hanover Central          23.32   2 
 10   296 Blakely, Armani     11 Merrillville             23.80   1 
 11   140 Kmiec, Mike         10 Crown Point              23.92   1 
 12   246 Van Lear, Samuel    12 Hanover Central          24.01   1 
 13   269 Trinosky, Nate      10 Hobart                   24.14   1 
 14   215 Johnson, Jarrhod    12 Gary Wirt                24.22   3 
 15   170 Fryerson, DeShanno   9 Wallace                  24.58   3 
 16   133 Gambini, Anthony    10 Crown Point              24.82   3 
 17   262 Lenson, Jeremy       9 Hobart                   24.83   3 
 18   121 Tolbert, Cortland    9 Andrean                  25.69   2 
 19   217 McKinney, Kevin     12 Gary Wirt                26.13   2 
 
Boys 200 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
State Record: & 21.10  1982        Jeffrey Patrick, Gary Roosevelt             
 Sec. Record: # 21.24  1980        Terrence Duckett, Gary West Side            
Auto Qualify: * 22.25                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   192 Green, Terrell      10 West Side                21.90*   10  
  2   281 Koza, Michael       11 Lowell                   22.40     8  
  3   113 Nash, Brennan       11 Andrean                  22.60     6  
  4   164 Rowe, Eric          12 Roosevelt                22.65     5  
  5   199 Lacefield, Ronald   12 West Side                22.70     4  
  6   297 Booker, Michael     12 Merrillville             22.80     3  
  7   169 Williams, DeAndre   12 Roosevelt                24.30     2  
 
Boys 400 Meter Dash
==========================================================================
State Record: & 46.99  2002        David Neville, Merrillville                 
 Sec. Record: # 47.34  2004        Anthony Flournoy, Gary Lew Wallace          
Auto Qualify: * 49.79                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1   281 Koza, Michael       11 Lowell                   49.3h*  3   10  
  2   297 Booker, Michael     12 Merrillville             49.4h*  3    8  
  3   200 Mayhew, Larry       12 West Side                49.6h*  3    6  
  4   312 Milenkovski, Andre  10 Merrillville             50.2h   3    5  
  5   177 Rahman, Hesheem     11 Wallace                  50.2h   3    4  
  6   286 Schulz, Scott       12 Lowell                   51.3h   2    3  
  7   203 Scott, Roy          11 West Side                51.4h   3    2  
  8   241 Peterson, Jeremy    12 Hanover Central          52.7h   2    1  
  9   147 Schillo, Matthew    12 Crown Point              53.4h   2 
 10   254 Cleek, Jacob        11 Hobart                   53.6h   3 
 11   214 Johnson, Adam       10 Gary Wirt                54.4h   3 
 11   178 Rowe, Joshua         9 Wallace                  54.4h   2 
 13   248 York, Thomas        12 Hanover Central          54.5h   1 
 14   150 Trippel, Sean        9 Crown Point              54.6h   1 
 15   119 Swiatkowski, Micha  12 Andrean                  54.9h   2 
 16   160 Jenkins, Robert     12 Roosevelt                55.9h   3 
 17   331 Stokes, Greg        10 River Forest             56.2h   1 
 18   271 Wefler, David       11 Hobart                   56.7h   2 
 19   103 Bley, Michael       11 Andrean                  57.9h   2 
 20   221 Sims, Preston       10 Gary Wirt              1:00.5h   2 
 --   158 Jefferson, Nigel    10 Roosevelt                  DNF   2 
 
Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
State Record: & 1:50.20  1977        Tom Martin, Evansville Memorial           
 Sec. Record: # 1:52.91  1981        Anthony Williams, Gary Mann               
Auto Qualify: * 1:57.02                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   191 Ellis, Eugene       10 West Side              1:57.7h    10  



  2   275 Cleveland, Andrew   11 Lowell                 1:59.3h     8  
  3   197 Johnson, LaVaughn   12 West Side              2:00.8h     6  
  4   100 Agler, Michael      12 Andrean                2:00.9h     5  
  5   249 Abner, Natthew      10 Hobart                 2:01.0h     4  
  6   142 Koch, Joel          12 Crown Point            2:05.4h     3  
  7   327 Gonzales, Diego     12 River Forest           2:06.8h     2  
  8   282 Lampa, Christopher  11 Lowell                 2:08.1h     1  
  9   294 Adamson, Jeremy     12 Merrillville           2:08.2h  
 10   247 Watson, Aaron        9 Hanover Central        2:09.0h  
 11   242 Ploetz, Val         12 Hanover Central        2:10.3h  
 12   220 Sherwood, Sherman   10 Gary Wirt              2:11.0h  
 13   135 Hebda, Phil         11 Crown Point            2:11.8h  
 14   104 Bonk, Garett         9 Andrean                2:13.3h  
 15   165 Thomas, Jeremy      11 Roosevelt              2:15.1h  
 16   255 Elizondo, Jason     12 Hobart                 2:17.3h  
 17   208 Bradley, DeKoven    11 Gary Wirt              2:18.0h  
 18   301 Crane, Matt         12 Merrillville           2:19.6h  
 19   173 Jones, Dominick      9 Wallace                2:32.3h  
 
Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
State Record: & 4:04.20  1976        Rudy Chapa, Hammond                       
 Sec. Record: # 4:18.80  1991        Eric Smoot, Gary Mann                     
Auto Qualify: * 4:21.41                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   141 Koch, Ben           12 Crown Point            4:32.72    10  
  2   305 Floyd, Justin       11 Merrillville           4:34.80     8  
  3   289 Smith, Steven       12 Lowell                 4:36.02     6  
  4   118 Strabavy, Greg      11 Andrean                4:36.21     5  
  5   242 Ploetz, Val         12 Hanover Central        4:38.78     4  
  6   299 Caruana, Andrew     12 Merrillville           4:42.84     3  
  7   136 Hein, Stephen       11 Crown Point            4:44.89     2  
  8   292 Willis, Cody        10 Lowell                 4:45.13     1  
  9   250 Allen, Justin       10 Hobart                 4:45.25  
 10   109 Grennes, Matt       11 Andrean                4:50.57  
 11   204 Stucky, Amond        9 West Side              4:51.61  
 12   196 Johnson, Charles    12 West Side              4:56.26  
 13   234 Huffnagle, Charles   9 Hanover Central        4:59.29  
 14   165 Thomas, Jeremy      11 Roosevelt              5:02.24  
 15   166 Tinico, Gabriel     11 Roosevelt              5:06.20  
 16   222 Smith, Emmitt       10 Gary Wirt              5:19.59  
 17   219 Robinson, Christop  11 Gary Wirt              5:27.93  
 18   332 Verduzco, Luis       9 River Forest           5:28.53  
 19   175 Murphy, Marcus       9 Wallace                5:36.58  
 --   252 Bowman, Brian       10 Hobart                      DQ  
 
Boys 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
State Record: & 8:55.10  1975        Rudy Chapa, Hammond                       
 Sec. Record: # 9:35.88  1990        Eric Smoot, Gary Mann                     
Auto Qualify: * 9:28.58                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   136 Hein, Stephen       11 Crown Point            9:53.3h    10  
  2   299 Caruana, Andrew     12 Merrillville           9:59.1h     8  
  3   289 Smith, Steven       12 Lowell                10:08.0h     6  
  4   144 Miller, Dustin      11 Crown Point           10:09.1h     5  
  5   292 Willis, Cody        10 Lowell                10:14.8h     4  
  6   305 Floyd, Justin       11 Merrillville          10:26.3h     3  
  7   115 Pearson, Doug       10 Andrean               10:28.5h     2  
  8   263 Liechty, Kale        9 Hobart                10:32.6h     1  
  9   110 Jimenez, Jonathan   10 Andrean               10:37.1h  
 10   234 Huffnagle, Charles   9 Hanover Central       10:46.1h  
 11   196 Johnson, Charles    12 West Side             10:56.2h  



 12   204 Stucky, Amond        9 West Side             11:13.8h  
 13   258 Kamizeles, William  11 Hobart                11:30.0h  
 14   239 McKeague, Paul      11 Hanover Central       11:35.6h  
 15   332 Verduzco, Luis       9 River Forest          11:35.7h  
 16   171 Gates, Curtis        9 Wallace               12:18.9h  
 17   207 Arthur, Robert      10 Gary Wirt             12:20.4h  
 18   222 Smith, Emmitt       10 Gary Wirt             12:29.3h  
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
State Record: & 13.40  1976        Jerry Hill, Ind. Arsenal Technical          
 Sec. Record: # 13.77  1981        Alex Washington, Gary Roosevelt             
Auto Qualify: * 14.79                                                          
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   308 Hoyles, Carlton     11 Merrillville           * 14.72Q  1 
  2   202 Pittman, Leon       12 West Side                15.06Q  3 
  3   322 Williams, Ronneal    9 Merrillville             15.52Q  2 
  4   227 Dobin, Michael      12 Hanover Central          15.21Q  3 
  5   157 Hopson, Tyrone      11 Roosevelt                15.78Q  1 
  6   183 Bell, David         11 West Side                16.08Q  2 
  7   254 Cleek, Jacob        11 Hobart                   16.11q  3 
  8   264 Martinez, Joel      12 Hobart                   16.16q  1 
  9   125 Coffey, Patrick     11 Crown Point              16.50   3 
  9   287 Seidel, Matthias    12 Lowell                   16.50   1 
 11   172 Hemphill, Chazmon   10 Wallace                  16.73   3 
 12   181 Thomas, Terrell     10 Wallace                  16.86   2 
 13   293 Wojcik, Joe         11 Lowell                   17.16   2 
 14   138 Hoffman, Jacob      10 Crown Point              17.44   1 
 15   107 Fischer, Chris      10 Andrean                  17.47   1 
 16   218 Mitchell, Jonathan  10 Gary Wirt                17.64   2 
 17   216 Jones, Lamar        10 Gary Wirt                21.74   3 
 18   161 Mootye, DeShawn     12 Roosevelt                23.76   2 
 19   228 Dobin, Timothy      11 Hanover Central          25.90   1 
 
Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
State Record: & 13.40  1976        Jerry Hill, Ind. Arsenal Technical          
 Sec. Record: # 13.77  1981        Alex Washington, Gary Roosevelt             
Auto Qualify: * 14.79                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   308 Hoyles, Carlton     11 Merrillville             14.67*   10  
  2   202 Pittman, Leon       12 West Side                14.81     8  
  3   227 Dobin, Michael      12 Hanover Central          15.39     6  
  4   264 Martinez, Joel      12 Hobart                   15.53     5  
  5   322 Williams, Ronneal    9 Merrillville             15.60     4  
  6   254 Cleek, Jacob        11 Hobart                   16.00     3  
  7   183 Bell, David         11 West Side                16.04     2  
  8   157 Hopson, Tyrone      11 Roosevelt                16.09     1  
 
Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
==========================================================================
State Record: & 37.43  1999        Daniel Martin, Concord                      
 Sec. Record: # 37.32  1985        Derrick Gardner, Gary Roosevelt             
Auto Qualify: * 39.11                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1   228 Dobin, Timothy      11 Hanover Central          39.7h   3   10  
  2   308 Hoyles, Carlton     11 Merrillville             41.0h   3    8  
  3   227 Dobin, Michael      12 Hanover Central          41.1h   3    6  
  4   125 Coffey, Patrick     11 Crown Point              41.5h   3    5  
  5   202 Pittman, Leon       12 West Side                41.6h   3    4  



  6   285 Ritter, James       11 Lowell                   42.1h   2    3  
  7   185 Bryant, Durrell     12 West Side                42.1h   2    2  
  8   322 Williams, Ronneal    9 Merrillville             42.6h   3    1  
  9   157 Hopson, Tyrone      11 Roosevelt                43.0h   2 
 10   172 Hemphill, Chazmon   10 Wallace                  43.7h   3 
 11   264 Martinez, Joel      12 Hobart                   44.0h   2 
 12   287 Seidel, Matthias    12 Lowell                   44.4h   2 
 13   138 Hoffman, Jacob      10 Crown Point              44.8h   2 
 13   101 Arand, Thomas       12 Andrean                  44.8h   2 
 15   107 Fischer, Chris      10 Andrean                  45.6h   1 
 16   218 Mitchell, Jonathan  10 Gary Wirt                46.0h   3 
 17   181 Thomas, Terrell     10 Wallace                  46.3h   2 
 18   333 Westmoreland, Scot  12 River Forest             46.8h   1 
 19   226 Woods, Bakari       11 Gary Wirt                49.3h   2 
 20   260 Ladwig, Matthew      9 Hobart                   52.6h   1 
 
Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
State Record: & 41.02  1982        Gary Roosevelt                              
                       D. Young, J. Patrick, G. Moore, A. Price          
 Sec. Record: # 40.80  1981        Gary Roosevelt                              
                       D. Young, A. Washington, D. Prince, D. Barnett    
Auto Qualify: * 42.90                                                          
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Gary West Side  'A'                                   43.81    10  
     1) 202 Pittman, Leon 12            2) 192 Green, Terrell 10          
     3) 205 Wakefield, Keano 9          4) 183 Bell, David 11             
     5) 198 Kirby, James 10             6) 188 Carter, Clarence 10        
  2 Merrillville  'A'                                     44.22     8  
     1) 309 Lares, Steve 12             2) 303 Dawson, Tristan 12         
     3) 302 Crawley, Rickie 12          4) 298 Cameron, Ryan 11           
     5) 320 Whitehead, Nick 10          6) 323 York, Donald 11            
  3 Hanover Central  'A'                                  45.02     6  
     1) 228 Dobin, Timothy 11           2) 246 Van Lear, Samuel 12        
     3) 241 Peterson, Jeremy 12         4) 243 Shroka, Greg 12            
     5) 244 Sobkowocz, Kyle 11          6) 237 LeDonne, Daniel 12         
  4 Hobart  'A'                                           46.03     5  
     1) 262 Lenson, Jeremy 9            2) 272 Wilcher, D'Juan 12         
     3) 269 Trinosky, Nate 10           4) 256 Foddrill, Jonathan 12      
     5) 266 Pontinen, Caleb 9           6) 257 Gates, Latrell 11          
  5 Gary Wirt  'A'                                        46.32     4  
     1) 214 Johnson, Adam 10            2) 215 Johnson, Jarrhod 12        
     3) 218 Mitchell, Jonathan 10       4) 211 Gardner, Lawrence 11       
     5) 217 McKinney, Kevin 12          6) 213 Hunter, Rahman 12          
  6 Gary Roosevelt  'A'                                   46.73     3  
     1) 169 Williams, DeAndre 12        2) 158 Jefferson, Nigel 10        
     3) 164 Rowe, Eric 12               4) 161 Mootye, DeShawn 12         
     5) 168 Walters, WD 12              6) 160 Jenkins, Robert 12         
 -- Crown Point  'A'                                        DNF  
     1) 133 Gambini, Anthony 10         2) 140 Kmiec, Mike 10             
     3) 124 Byrd, Dan 10                4) 131 Fronek, Matt 9             
     5) 123 Bushemi, Sam 10             6) 134 Harrison, Sean 9           
 -- Gary Wallace  'A'                                       DNF  
     1) 170 Fryerson, DeShannon 9       2) 177 Rahman, Hesheem 11         
     3) 178 Rowe, Joshua 9              4) 180 Taylor, Christopher 12     
     5) 176 Nunn, Jeremy 11             6) 181 Thomas, Terrell 10         
 -- Lowell  'A'                                              DQ  
     1) 280 Gray, Scott 11              2) 288 Smith, Ross 11             
     3) 287 Seidel, Matthias 12         4) 274 Clemens, Jeff 11           
     5) 279 Goetz, Garth 12             6) 285 Ritter, James 11           
 
Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
State Record: & 3:13.66  1980        Gary West Side                            



                         K. Carter, C. Peterson, W. Monagan, S. Burnett    
 Sec. Record: # 3:15.56  1983        Gary Mann                                 
                         D. Griffin, T. Smith, V. Smith, C. Bibbins        
Auto Qualify: * 3:21.80                                                        
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Gary West Side  'A'                                 3:25.1h    10  
     1) 199 Lacefield, Ronald 12        2) 203 Scott, Roy 11              
     3) 191 Ellis, Eugene 10            4) 200 Mayhew, Larry 12           
     5) 192 Green, Terrell 10           6) 197 Johnson, LaVaughn 12       
  2 Lowell  'A'                                         3:25.4h     8  
     1) 288 Smith, Ross 11              2) 285 Ritter, James 11           
     3) 286 Schulz, Scott 12            4) 281 Koza, Michael 11           
     5) 280 Gray, Scott 11              6) 287 Seidel, Matthias 12        
  3 Merrillville  'A'                                   3:25.9h     6  
     1) 312 Milenkovski, Andrew 10      2) 315 Reddick, Tim 10            
     3) 323 York, Donald 11             4) 297 Booker, Michael 12         
     5) 311 Lewis, Robert 11            6) 303 Dawson, Tristan 12         
  4 Hanover Central  'A'                                3:33.0h     5  
     1) 228 Dobin, Timothy 11           2) 242 Ploetz, Val 12             
     3) 248 York, Thomas 12             4) 241 Peterson, Jeremy 12        
     5) 247 Watson, Aaron 9             6) 244 Sobkowocz, Kyle 11         
  5 Crown Point  'A'                                    3:36.0h     4  
     1) 147 Schillo, Matthew 12         2) 150 Trippel, Sean 9            
     3) 134 Harrison, Sean 9            4) 141 Koch, Ben 12               
     5) 137 Hendrickson, Jerry 9        6) 128 Davis, Daniel 10           
  6 Gary Wirt  'A'                                      3:42.3h     3  
     1) 214 Johnson, Adam 10            2) 220 Sherwood, Sherman 10       
     3) 215 Johnson, Jarrhod 12         4) 211 Gardner, Lawrence 11       
     5) 226 Woods, Bakari 11            6) 207 Arthur, Robert 10          
  7 Andrean  'A'                                        3:42.6h     2  
     1) 119 Swiatkowski, Michael 12     2) 114 Pagorek, Joseph 10         
     3) 104 Bonk, Garett 9              4) 100 Agler, Michael 12          
     5) 113 Nash, Brennan 11            6) 112 Moore, Sidney 11           
  8 Hobart  'A'                                         3:43.6h     1  
     1) 271 Wefler, David 11            2) 270 Vaclavik, Ryan 11          
     3) 264 Martinez, Joel 12           4) 254 Cleek, Jacob 11            
     5) 252 Bowman, Brian 10            6) 249 Abner, Natthew 10          
  9 Gary Wallace  'A'                                   3:45.0h  
     1) 176 Nunn, Jeremy 11             2) 178 Rowe, Joshua 9             
     3) 172 Hemphill, Chazmon 10        4) 173 Jones, Dominick 9          
     5) 177 Rahman, Hesheem 11          6) 170 Fryerson, DeShannon 9      
 
Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
State Record: & 7:41.70  2004        Carmel                                    
                         E. Bardach, F. Dixon, R. Granger, T. Martin       
 Sec. Record: # 8:11.13  2000        Gary Wallace                              
                         D. Gunn, A. Galburth, D. Phillips, J. Prince      
Auto Qualify: * 7:59.16                                                        
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Gary West Side  'A'                                 8:17.94    10  
     1) 196 Johnson, Charles 12         2) 189 Coleman, Anthony 12        
     3) 197 Johnson, LaVaughn 12        4) 191 Ellis, Eugene 10           
     5) 195 Hughes, Durrell 9           6) 199 Lacefield, Ronald 12       
  2 Crown Point  'A'                                    8:18.50     8  
     1) 142 Koch, Joel 12               2) 141 Koch, Ben 12               
     3) 148 Schuster, Brian 11          4) 136 Hein, Stephen 11           
     5) 135 Hebda, Phil 11              6) 145 Polacek, Jeff 11           
  3 Lowell  'A'                                         8:27.24     6  
     1) 275 Cleveland, Andrew 11        2) 282 Lampa, Christopher 11      
     3) 289 Smith, Steven 12            4) 286 Schulz, Scott 12           
     5) 278 Feitz, David 9              6) 292 Willis, Cody 10            
  4 Hobart  'A'                                         8:32.43     5  



     1) 252 Bowman, Brian 10            2) 250 Allen, Justin 10           
     3) 265 Polinski, Jonathan 12       4) 249 Abner, Natthew 10          
     5) 263 Liechty, Kale 9             6) 255 Elizondo, Jason 12         
  5 Andrean  'A'                                        8:34.37     4  
     1) 119 Swiatkowski, Michael 12     2) 100 Agler, Michael 12          
     3) 104 Bonk, Garett 9              4) 118 Strabavy, Greg 11          
     5) 109 Grennes, Matt 11            6) 114 Pagorek, Joseph 10         
  6 Merrillville  'A'                                   8:34.72     3  
     1) 294 Adamson, Jeremy 12          2) 306 Foree, Kyle 12             
     3) 317 Rose, Sean 11               4) 301 Crane, Matt 12             
     5) 315 Reddick, Tim 10             6) 316 Roberts, Quinn 9           
  7 Hanover Central  'A'                                9:02.97     2  
     1) 247 Watson, Aaron 9             2) 238 Mantel, Jason 11           
     3) 234 Huffnagle, Charles 9        4) 239 McKeague, Paul 11          
     5) 248 York, Thomas 12             6) 242 Ploetz, Val 12             
  8 Gary Wirt  'A'                                      9:15.24     1  
     1) 220 Sherwood, Sherman 10        2) 208 Bradley, DeKoven 11        
     3) 211 Gardner, Lawrence 11        4) 207 Arthur, Robert 10          
     5) 222 Smith, Emmitt 10            6) 219 Robinson, Christopher 11   
 -- Gary Wallace  'A'                                        NT  
     1) 172 Hemphill, Chazmon 10        2) 181 Thomas, Terrell 10         
     3) 171 Gates, Curtis 9             4) 173 Jones, Dominick 9          
     5) 175 Murphy, Marcus 9            6)                                
 
Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
State Record: & 7-01.25  1980        Adam Shumpert, Peru                       
 Sec. Record: #    7-02  1985        Jerome Jenkins, Gary West Side            
Auto Qualify: * 6-04.50                                                        
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   183 Bell, David         11 West Side              6-06.00*   10  
  2   243 Shroka, Greg        12 Hanover Central        6-04.50*    8  
  3   162 Rankin, Domonic     12 Roosevelt              6-02.00     6  
  4   194 Hudgins, Cameron    11 West Side              6-01.00     5  
  5   308 Hoyles, Carlton     11 Merrillville           6-00.00     4  
  6   112 Moore, Sidney       11 Andrean                5-10.00     3  
  7   225 White, Kevin        11 Gary Wirt             J5-10.00     2  
  8   227 Dobin, Michael      12 Hanover Central       J5-08.00  
  8   324 Cox, Bill           11 River Forest          J5-08.00  
  8   291 Tatge, William      12 Lowell                J5-08.00     1  
 11   303 Dawson, Tristan     12 Merrillville           5-06.00  
 11   152 Wells, Christoper    9 Crown Point            5-06.00  
 11   163 Rankin, Marquis     11 Roosevelt              5-06.00  
 11   276 Drawbaugh, Ben      11 Lowell                 5-06.00  
 15   257 Gates, Latrell      11 Hobart                 5-04.00  
 15   101 Arand, Thomas       12 Andrean                5-04.00  
 15   226 Woods, Bakari       11 Gary Wirt              5-04.00  
 18   270 Vaclavik, Ryan      11 Hobart                 5-02.00  
 19   149 Stahl, Anthony       9 Crown Point            5-00.00  
 
Boys Pole Vault
=======================================================================
State Record: & 16-09  2001        Matt Campbell/Paul Gensic, White Riv Valley/
 Sec. Record: # 15-02  1984        James Stack, Hobart                         
Auto Qualify: * 13-10                                                          
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   314 Rambert, Cedric     11 Merrillville          14-00.00*   10  
  2   268 Standish, Ryan      12 Hobart                12-06.00     8  
  3   318 Sovich, Tim         11 Merrillville          12-00.00     6  
  4   274 Clemens, Jeff       11 Lowell                11-06.00     5  
  5   244 Sobkowocz, Kyle     11 Hanover Central       11-00.00     4  
  6   146 Roth, Nick          11 Crown Point          J11-00.00     3  
  7   331 Stokes, Greg        10 River Forest          10-00.00     2  



  8   286 Schulz, Scott       12 Lowell                 9-00.00     1  
  9   236 Jenkins, Dakota     11 Hanover Central       J9-00.00  
 --   132 Fuqua, Biven        12 Crown Point                 NH  
 --   325 Esteph, Jim          9 River Forest                NH  
 
Boys Long Jump
=======================================================================
State Record: & 24-07.75  1995        Frank Young, Kokomo                      
 Sec. Record: #    23-08  1965        Levi Mitchell, Gary Froebel              
Auto Qualify: *    22-01                                                       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   113 Nash, Brennan       11 Andrean               21-07.50    10  
  2   296 Blakely, Armani     11 Merrillville          21-00.50     8  
  3   274 Clemens, Jeff       11 Lowell                20-03.25     6  
  4   162 Rankin, Domonic     12 Roosevelt             20-00.50     5  
  5   182 Andrews, Kenneth     9 West Side             19-09.25     4  
  6   219 Robinson, Christop  11 Gary Wirt             19-04.25     3  
  7   189 Coleman, Anthony    12 West Side             19-04.00     2  
  8   308 Hoyles, Carlton     11 Merrillville          19-01.75     1  
  9   227 Dobin, Michael      12 Hanover Central       18-09.50  
 10   241 Peterson, Jeremy    12 Hanover Central       18-07.25  
 11   101 Arand, Thomas       12 Andrean               18-03.75  
 12   276 Drawbaugh, Ben      11 Lowell                18-03.00  
 13   125 Coffey, Patrick     11 Crown Point           18-01.75  
 14   270 Vaclavik, Ryan      11 Hobart                18-00.25  
 15   176 Nunn, Jeremy        11 Wallace               17-08.25  
 16   333 Westmoreland, Scot  12 River Forest          17-04.25  
 17   149 Stahl, Anthony       9 Crown Point           17-01.00  
 18   271 Wefler, David       11 Hobart                16-10.00  
 19   214 Johnson, Adam       10 Gary Wirt             15-11.00  
 
Boys Shot Put
=======================================================================
State Record: & 66-08.50  1997        Jeremy Allen, Pike                       
 Sec. Record: # 63-02.50  1995        Neil Eubank, Merrillville                
Auto Qualify: * 54-03.50                                                       
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   310 Larimore, Dexter    11 Merrillville          54-04.50*   10  
  2   251 Bailey, Adam        11 Hobart                53-08.00     8  
  3   261 LaFortune, Kevin    12 Hobart                53-02.50     6  
  4   273 Childress, Larin    12 Lowell                51-11.00     5  
  5   319 Thomas, Kendall     12 Merrillville          50-10.25     4  
  6   184 Brock, Paul         12 West Side             48-09.75     3  
  7   156 Hawkins, Dwayne     12 Roosevelt             43-11.25     2  
  8   153 Williams, Steven    10 Crown Point           43-07.25     1  
  9   174 King, Jeff          11 Wallace               43-01.75  
 10   240 Myers, Craig        10 Hanover Central       40-11.25  
 11   279 Goetz, Garth        12 Lowell                40-09.25  
 12   230 Gorny, Scott        12 Hanover Central       39-09.00  
 13   127 Damjanovic, Mike    10 Crown Point           38-09.50  
 14   159 Jenkins, Brandon    11 Roosevelt             38-06.25  
 15   105 Davila, Chris       12 Andrean               37-00.25  
 16   186 Burtin, Phillip     11 West Side             35-03.00  
 17   326 Giro, Juan          11 River Forest          33-11.25  
 18   210 Crummie, Jimmel     10 Gary Wirt             32-09.00  
 19   328 Guel, Salvador      10 River Forest          32-03.50  
 20   108 Gonzales, Anthony    9 Andrean               30-06.00  
 --   223 Warren, David       12 Gary Wirt                   DQ  
 
Boys Discus Throw
=======================================================================
State Record: & 217-01  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              
 Sec. Record: # 200-00  1993        John Schulte, Hanover Central              



Auto Qualify: * 162-06                                                         
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   261 LaFortune, Kevin    12 Hobart                  152-09    10  
  2   279 Goetz, Garth        12 Lowell                  148-09     8  
  3   310 Larimore, Dexter    11 Merrillville            140-00     6  
  4   184 Brock, Paul         12 West Side               138-00     5  
  5   251 Bailey, Adam        11 Hobart                  137-00     4  
  6   319 Thomas, Kendall     12 Merrillville            134-06     3  
  7   159 Jenkins, Brandon    11 Roosevelt               132-07     2  
  8   186 Burtin, Phillip     11 West Side               128-00     1  
  9   128 Davis, Daniel       10 Crown Point             120-01  
 10   154 Blackman, Harold    12 Roosevelt               117-08  
 11   127 Damjanovic, Mike    10 Crown Point             116-05  
 12   174 King, Jeff          11 Wallace                 115-03  
 13   106 Ebert, Eric         10 Andrean                 112-10  
 14   230 Gorny, Scott        12 Hanover Central         112-04  
 15   240 Myers, Craig        10 Hanover Central         110-00  
 16   329 Muniz, Carlos       12 River Forest            102-08  
 17   116 Pelczar, John       11 Andrean                  94-09  
 --   273 Childress, Larin    12 Lowell                      DQ  
 --   224 Warren, Demetrious  10 Gary Wirt                   DQ  
 --   223 Warren, David       12 Gary Wirt                   DQ  
 
                    Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
===============================================================================
    1) Merrillville               134        2) Gary West Side            129   
    3) Lowell                     104        4) Hobart                     60   
    5) Hanover Central             57        6) Crown Point                51   
    7) Andrean                     37        8) Gary Roosevelt             26   
    9) Gary Wirt                   13       10) Gary Wallace                5   
   11) River Forest                 4                                           


